SUMFS SERIES
50-66 Watt DC-DC Converters
♦ 2:1、4:1 Input Range
♦ 50-66 W Isolated Output Power
♦ High-Density
♦ Enclosure type
♦ Standard 1-16th Package
♦ 1600、2250VDC input to output basic insulation

OUTPUT
CURRENT
INPUT
CURRENT
FULL LOAD
TYPICAL
EFFICIENCY
Maximum
Capacitive
Load
(uF)
SUMFS050E3RSP03  9-36 VDC 3.3 VDC
12A@  9-18VDC 5.2A@  9 VDC 88 %@12 VDC
10000
15A@18-36VDC 3.20A@18 VDC 90 %@24 VDC
SUMFS050E3RSP05  9-36 VDC 5.0 VDC
8A@  9-18VDC 5.2A@  9 VDC 88 %@12 VDC
 5000
10A@18-36VDC 3.20A@18 VDC 90 %@24 VDC
SUMFS050E3RSP12  9-36 VDC 12 VDC
3.5A@  9-18VDC 5.6A@  9 VDC 86 %@12 VDC
 2200
4.2A@18-36VDC 3.26A@18 VDC 88 %@24 VDC
SUMFS050E3RSP15  9-36 VDC 15 VDC
2.8A@  9-18VDC 5.6A@  9 VDC 86 %@12 VDC
 1000
3.4A@18-36VDC 3.26A@18 VDC 88 %@24 VDC
SUMFS050E3RSP24  9-36 VDC 24 VDC
1.8A@  9-18VDC 5.55A@  9 VDC 90 %@12 VDC  1000
2.1A@18-36VDC 3.20A@18 VDC 91 %@24 VDC
SUMFS050E3RSP28  9-36 VDC 28 VDC
1.5A@  9-18VDC 5.30A@  9 VDC 91 %@12 VDC  1000
1.8A@18-36VDC 3.15A@18 VDC 92 %@24 VDC
SUMFS050E4RSP03 18-75 VDC 3.3 VDC
12A@18-36VDC 2.50A@18 VDC 89 %@24 VDC
10000
15A@36-75VDC 1.6A@36 VDC 90 %@48 VDC
SUMFS050M4SP05 18-75 VDC 5.0 VDC
8A@18-36VDC 2.50A@18 VDC 89 %@24 VDC
 5000
10A@36-75VDC 1.6A@36 VDC 90 %@48 VDC
SUMFS050E4RSP12 18-75 VDC 12 VDC
3.5A@18-36VDC 2.72A@18 VDC 88 %@24 VDC
 2200
4.2A@36-75VDC 1.6A@36 VDC 90 %@48 VDC
SUMFS050E4RSP15 18-75 VDC 15 VDC
2.8A@18-36VDC 2.72A@18 VDC 88 %@24 VDC
 1000
3.4A@36-75VDC 1.6A@36 VDC 90 %@48 VDC
SUMFS050E4RSP24 18-75 VDC 24 VDC
1.8A@18-36VDC 2.70A@18 VDC 90 %@24 VDC  1000
2.1A@36-75VDC 1.56A@36 VDC 91 %@48 VDC
SUMFS050E4RSP28 18-75 VDC 28 VDC
1.5A@18-36VDC 2.60A@18 VDC 91 %@24 VDC  1000
1.8A@36-75VDC 1.54A@36 VDC 92 %@48 VDC
SUMFS066E1RSP03 18-36 VDC 3.3 VDC 20 A 4.4 A@18 VDC 87 % 10000
SUMFS060E1RSP05 18-36 VDC 5.0 VDC 12 A 3.9 A@18 VDC 89 % 10000
SUMFS060E1RSP12 18-36 VDC 12 VDC 5 A 3.85 A@18 VDC 90 %  2200
SUMFS060E1RSP15 18-36 VDC 15 VDC 4 A 3.85 A@18 VDC 90 %  1000
SUMFS060E1RSP24 18-36 VDC 24 VDC 2.5A 3.75 A@18 VDC 91 %  1000
SUMFS060E1RSP28 18-36 VDC 28 VDC 2.15A 3.75 A@18 VDC 91 %  1000
SUMFS066E2RSP03 36-75 VDC 3.3 VDC 20 A 1.57 A 88 % 10000
SUMFS060E2RSP05 36-75 VDC 5.0 VDC 12 A 1.40 A 90 % 10000
Note: Other output voltage can be supported upon request.
EXTERNAL OUTPUT TRIMMING
Output may optionally be externally trimmed with a
fixed resistor or an external trimpot as shown.
8
6
4
- 2 -
SUMFS050 Case temperature curve                        SUMFS060 Case temperature curve
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
The part numbering system for SCHMID-M DC-DC converters follow the format shown in the example below.
S UM   F   S    050   E   3    R   S   X   XX
ORDERING INFORMATION
When ordering SCHMID-M converter, Please ensure that you use the complete 14 character part number consisting of the 4
character base part number and the additional 10 characters for option.
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Multilayer Type(Pin Length : 0.15")
2:1 Range                                                          4:1 Range
Logic
P: Positive
N: Negative
Pin Length
N: 0.15"
R: 0.18"
Y: 0.22"
Watt
050: 50 Watt
060: 60 Watt
Output Voltage
03: 3.3 VDC
05: 5.0 VDC
12: 12 VDC
15: 15 VDC
24: 24 VDC
28: 28 VDC
Input Voltage
1: 18-36
2: 36-75
3: 9-36
4: 18-75
Type
M: Multilayer
E: Enclosure
Number of outputs
S: single
Output Power
-40            95  105
100%
Case
Temperature (°C)
Recovery
Trip Point
Output Power
-40          90  100
100%
Case
Temperature (°C)
Recovery
Trip Point
- 3 -
Multilayer Type(Pin Length : 0.22")
2:1 Range                                                             4:1 Range
Enclosure Type (Pin Length: 0.18")
Thermal Considerations